Swedish American Genealogist

Volume 2 | Number 4 Article 11

12-1-1982

Index of Personal Names

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag

b Part of the Genealogy Commons, and the Scandinavian Studies Commons

Recommended Citation

(1982) "Index of Personal Names," Swedish American Genealogist: Vol. 2 : No. 4 , Article 11.
Available at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol2 /iss4/11

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Augustana Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Swedish American

Genealogist by an authorized editor of Augustana Digital Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@augustana.edu.


https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol2?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol2/iss4?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol2/iss4/11?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1342?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/485?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol2/iss4/11?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol2%2Fiss4%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@augustana.edu

Index of Personal Names

Note: A name may appear more than once on a page. Two individuals with identical names
appearing on the same page are indexed with either a reference to their parishes of birth, or if
this is no vn, by the additi  of a Roman numeral II to the second name appearing. The
Swedish leuers d, é and 6 are inucxed as aa, ae and oe. Authors of books are not listed.

ALLEN, Wheaton, 103 ANDERS[SION, —, 93

Anna, 182

ALLISON, Catharine, 81 Adolf, 74
Herbert, 46 ALM, Mary, 120 Albin, 119
Julie. 46 ALMFELDT, Alfred, 154 Alfred, 46
K: 46 ALMQUIST, John A., 122 Alfred, 90
Maria, 130 ALMQVIST, A. W., 150 Alma, 46
ABERG, Alfred, 85 Knut Wilhelm, 69 Alma Ida, 119
Carl August, 85 Sten, 50 Anders, 37
Catharina Christina, 108 AMAN, Alfred Edgar, 75 Anders, 66, 67
Emma Charlotta, 85 Gustaf Walentin, 73 Anders, 114
Maria Charlotta, 85 Wilhelmina, 120 Anders, 115
Olof, 85 AMUNI[D]SEN, Martin, 21, Anders, 116
AGREN, see OGREN 24,27 Anders, 132
AKERBERG, see Simon, 35 Anders, 133, 136
OKERBERG ANDER, O. Fritiof, 62 Anders, 134
AKERHIELM af ANDERBERG, August, 119 Anders, 138
MARGRETELUND, ANDERSDOTTER, Anna, Anders Bernhard, 72

Anna Catharina, 28
Johan Fredrik Georg
Rickard, 105, 108
Samuel Georg Conrad,
108
AKERMAN, —, 141
AKERSTROM, Anders, 185
AKESDOTTER, Bengta,
. 139
A 3SON, Herman
sigurd, 186
Oskar, 186
Sven Gustaf, 186
ABRAHAMSEN, Hans
Jacob, 23
ABRAHAMSON, John, 21
Laurentius G., 155
ACHANDER, Bror Albert,
106
ADAMSSON, Johannes,
105
ADOLFSSON, Sven, 59
ADOLPHSSON, Cecilia
Charlotta Augusta, 139
AGRELL, C. F., 105
Carl Christian, Sr., 106
Carl Christian, Jr., 103,
107
Sarah Ann, 106
AHLGREN, Maria Helena,
108
ALBERG, Frank, 121
ALBERTS, Martin, 119
ALIN, Ivar Wilhelm, 42

132

Anna, 134

Botel, 67

Brask Karin (Carin), 131

Brita, 132, 134

Brita, 135, 136

Brita, II, 136

Brita Maria, 39

Cajsa (Carin), 129

Karin (Carin), 131

Karin (Carin), 134

Kerstin (Christina), 135

Kjéarsti (Christina), 128

Stina (Christina), 141

Stina (Christina) Greta, 37

Clara Lovisa, 40

Lisa (Elisabet), 130

Hilda Maria, 93

Ida Carolina, 92

Ingrid, 120

Johanna, 36

Jonases Kerstin, 132

Larses Kerstin, 131

Margta (Margareta), 136

Maria, 35

Maria, 131

Maja (Maria), 182

Maria Kajsa, 90

Maja Stina, 93

Marie Christina, 34

Sara, 132

Sigrid, 130

Sophia Albertina, 92
ANDERSEN, Daniel 46

Anders Peter, 88

Andreas, 89

Anna, 41

Anna, 86

Anna Carolina
Wilhelmina, 72

Anna Lotta, 88

Assar Magnus, 181

August, 74

Bengt, 131

Bernhard, 121

Bo Nikolaus, 174

Brita, 138

Carl, 20

Carl, 21

Carl, 114

Carl, 114, 116

Carl, 138

Carl Hilmer, 75

Carrie, 121

Charles, 75

Charles, 118

Charles, 120

Charles A., 119

Charles G., 22, 26

Charles P., 21

Stina (Christina), 46

Christina Charlotta, 79

Clara, 41

Daniel, 134

Daniel, 138

Elias, 66

Elias, 133

Elof, 138



Swedish American Genealogist

Emma Mathilda, 88
Erik, 46

Erik, 138

Errick, 23

F.A., 119

Fred, 87

Fred, 120

Fred, 176

Frida, 176

G., 114

George William, 74
Goran, 116

Gust, 120

Gust AA 123
H.,75

Hanna Sofia, 72
Hannah, 120

Harry Willard, 75
Ida Christina Mathilda, 44
Ida M., 122

Israel, Sr. 88
Israel, R., ——

J., 114

Jacob, 24, 27

Jacob Timothy. 44, 45
Jens, 87

Jons, 38

Jons, 114, 117
Joh[an], 21

Johan, 138

Johan Albert, 88
Johan Ulrik, 93
John, 20

John, 22

John, 24

John, 86

John, 120

John, 123

John, 174

John (*‘Crazy Jack’), 175
John (*‘Lafferty’"), 175
John A., 23, 24
John L., 156

Jonas, 130

Jonases Matts, 131
Jully, 46

Lars, 68

Lois, 46

Lottie, 123

Méns, 130

Mérten, 80
Margareta, 114, 116
Martin, 73

Mary, 122
Mathilda, 72

Matts, 135

Nels, 72

Nels, 86

188

Nels, 87

Nels, 114

Nils, 70

Noak Edvin, 119

Olof, 90

Olof, 133

Olof, 138

Olof Henrik, 73

Oscar, 120

Pehr (Per), 114, 116

Per, 132

Per, 133

Per, 138

Per, 139

Peter, 23

Peter, 35

Rombo Matts, 131

Samuel, 67

Selma, 119

Selma, 1II, 119

Selma C., 120

Selma Hildur Christina,
123

Seima M., 121

Sven, 69

Sven, 114

Svens Anders, 138

Swante L., 121

Therese, 120

William, 23

ANDREASSON, see

WIKSTROM, August
Gustave

Lorentz, 89

Mathilda, 89

ANDREEN, Gustaf Albert,

178
ANGUS, Christina, 80
APELBERG, Samfuel}, 66
APELGREN, Pehr
Wilhelm, 23, 27
ARFWEDSON, Abraham,
31,33
Anders, 31
Carl David, 33
ARONSON, Ulrika, 123
ARRISON, John, 23
ARVIDSDOTTER, Jon, 38
ASLUND, Eda C., 122
ASSARSSON, Anders, 182
ASTROM, John, 122
ATKINSON, Christopher,
24
AUGUSTSDOTTER,
Alma, 173
Selma, 173
AUGUSTSSON, Henning,
173

BAARNHIELM, Gustaf, 70
BACK, Cajsa Greta, 24
Jonas, 19, 24
Jonas Peter, 24
BACKMAN, Johan
Pettler], 22
BACK, Anders, 42
BAKKEN, Knud Larsen,
38

BAUDE, Jan, 76
BEIJBOM, UIf, 49

BENDEZ, Peter Nelson, 75
BENEDICTSEN, Benedict,
23
BENGTSDOTTER.
Lisbeth, 107
Maria Helena, 79
BENGTS[SION, —, 14
Anna, 186
August, 128
Bengt, 126
Elise, 186
Erik Johan, 87
Ernst, 186
Ernst Valdemar, see
JOHANSSON, Ernst
Valdemar
Goran, 67
Henric, 130
Hiima, 119
Hjalmar Theodore, see
JOHANSSON, Hjalmar
Theodore
Hulda, 186
Johan, 186
Maria Christina, 87
Nils. 186
Olaus, 21, 26
Tufve, 91
BENSON, Borje, 21
Ernest, 87
Fred, 119
Girtie, 75
Olof, see BENGTSON,
Olaus
Oscar F., 123
Peter, 21, 26
Samuel, 123
Willard, 87
BERG, Gordon, 84
John Bertil, 83
Thomas, 84
Virginia, 84
BERGER, Johan (Jonas) 23,
27
BERGERSDATTER, Inger,
37
BERGERSEN, Ole, 37



BERGGREN, Christina
Wilhelmina, 69
BERGLUND, Andrew F.,
121
Jacob Petter, 106
Jenny, 124
BERGMAN, Amanda S.,
122
Anna Erika, 91
Karl (Carl) August, 183
Carrie, 92
Erik Olof, 91
Hanna, 92
John P., 118
Lars, 184
Mary, 92
Oiof Olsson, 91, 92
BERGQUIST, Floyd Harry
Robin, 73
BERGSTROM, Erik
Olof, 180
Per Gustaf, 180
BERGSTROM, Albert
Conrad, 180
Norman Gustaf, 180
BERGSTORM
(BERGSTROM), Mary,
122
BERN[T]SDOTTER, Anna,
181
BERSELL, Petrus Olof, 69
BIELKHOLM, —, 14]
BJORKANDER, (Salomon)
_Carl Johan, 105
BJORKEGREN, Charlotta
_ Wilhelmina, 97
BJORK, Selma Maria, 93
BJORKLUND, Anders
Johan, 83
Carl, 83
Frans Wilhelm, 83
Gottfried, 83
Gottfried Carlsson, 83
Gustaf, 83
Juliana, 83
Sara Stina, 83
BJORK, Agnes, 123
BJORKMAN, Helene, 73
BLADE, Oscar, 123
BLIXEN, Anders, 43
Anders Samuel, 43
yhannes, 43
LLIMKVIST, Frank, 73
BLOOM, John, 22, 26
Margaret W., 122
Olga Regina, 72
Peter August, 119
BOCK, —, 89

Gunnar, 89
Kurt, 89
BODELSSON, Pehr, 21,
24,26
Sissa, 24
BOCKMAN, Peter
Wilhelm, 116
BORJESDOTTER, Brita,
182
Christina, 112
BOGLE, —, 80
Christina Johnson, 79
James, 79
John, 81
Matthew, 79
BOHLIN, Edgar Frithioff,
73
Ellen Linnea Sofia, 73
BOHMANSSON, Carl, 151,
152, 156, 159
BOLMGREN, Fritz L., 123
Otto R., 121
BOMAN, J. O., 106
Johan Jonasson, 105
Ole, 122
BOOM, Emma Sofia, 121
BOOTIN, Claus Albert, 121
BORG, August, 119
BORGEN, Carrie E., 122
BORGH, Herman, 119
BORRE, Clags Gustaf, 68
BRANDBERG, Peter, 84
BRASK, Rombo Anders
Mattsson, 131
BRATTNE, Berit, 56
BREIGS, John, 20
BRENNEBERG, —, 84
BROBECK, Christina, 107
BRODIN, Anna Maria, 35
Carl Carlsson, 36
BROSTROM, Erick Peter,
22
BROVINGS, Carl Johan
Carlsson, 105
Johanna Christina
Carolina, 105
BROWN, Charles O. E.,
123
BUHLER, John, 29
BULER, Johan Werner, 39
Nils, 39
Olof Nilsson, 39
Pehr Johan, 39
Wilhelm, 39
Wilhelm Victor, 39
Wilhelmina, 39
BUUER, John William, 74
CALIN, June Peterson, 179

Personal Name Index

CALLERSTROM, John F.,
123
CAPPELIN, Anna, 50, 62
CARBONAGE, Lillian, see
ROSIN, Lillian
CARLAND, Oscar, (?), 92
CARLIN, John S., 124
CARLOM, Mirea Francis,
74
CARLSDOTTER, Maria, 27
Maria, 114
CARLSI[S]JON, Alfred, 121
Anders, 104
Andrew, 118
Anna Catharina, 123
Anna Lisa, see
SVENSSON, Anna
Lisa
Anna H., 44
Anna Leona, 129
Arthur, 175
August Withelm, 120
Carl A., 121
Carl Alfred, 104
Carl Anton Girdie, 72
Carl Johan, see
BROVINGS, Carl
Johan
Carl Johan, 20, 25
Carl Johan, 36
Carl Johan, 114, 116
Ellen C., 118
Erland, 153
Esther, 120
Estrid Wilhelmina, 74
Eva Charlotta, 153
Frans Wilhelm, see
BJORKLUND, Frans
Wilhelm
Gustaf, 74
Hilda Ruth, 36
Hilma, 121
Hulda Sofia, 121
Ida, 175
Ida N., 122
Jennie, 119
Johannes, 35
John, 119
John Gottfrid, 154
John O., 175
Jonas, 181
Julia, 123
Maria Albertina, 124
Minna, 120
Olof, 181
Oscar, 176
Oscar Bror Amandus, 87
Per Gothfred, 119

189



Swedish American Genealogist

Peter, 35
Pontus, 129
Selma, 120
Selma A., 121
Sten, 148
Tillie, 118
Ulrika, 121
CASSEL, Bérje, 182
Borje (Tidersrum), 182
Carl Fredrik Borjesson,
181
Carl John, 180
John, 180
Jonas, 182
Lillie Elvira, 180
Marten, 182
Nils, 182
Peter, 182
Peter Carlsson, 110, 182
CASTLE, Peter, 182
CASTMAN, Carl, 74
CAUCHORT, Nicolaes, 76
CEDER, Gust H.. 123
CEDERSCHIOLD, Johan
Gabriel, 67
CEDERSTAM, Pehr
Anderson, 126
CEDERSTROM, Carie, 73
Frank August, 74
CHARLES, Godfrey, see
BJORKLUND,
Gottfried
CHARL[E]SON, Johan, 22
CHARLS, Gottfried, see
BJORKLUND,
Gottfried
CHAUSSEUR, Carl Anton
Albert Johan, 107
Fredrik Herman, 103, 107
CHEALANDER, Otto
Godfrey, 156, 159
CHEEVER, H. A., 103
CHENON, Paschilius
Dionysis, 6, 17
CHILBERG, Andrew
(Andreas), 156, 159, 160
Isak, 159
Jons Peter, 159
John Edward, 156, 159
Nils. 159, 160
CHRISTIANSON, John E.,
123
Ola, 22
CHRISTINA, Queen of
Sweden, 67
CHRISTOPHER, Andrew,
20
CHRISTOPHERSDOT-
TER, Maren, 35

190

CL.ASSELL. Olof
Anderson, 156, 157, 159
CLEMENTSON, Johan A.,
122
CLICK, Arfa, 89
Willie, 89
COLE. Leonard, 78
COLLIN, Nils, 28, 29, 30
COLLIN, P., 158
COLSON., Carl Johan, sece
CARLSON, Carl Johan
COMBS., Nancy, 90
CONET, Joseph, 24
CRAMER, Hedvig
Hermanna, 109
DAHL., Carrie, 120
Charlotte Marie, 89
John, 22
Ottilia, 89
DAHLBERG. Adolf
Fredrik, 73
C.G.. 103, 107
DAHLBOM., Oscar Walfrid,
106
DAHLGREN., Adolph
Jacob, 105
E.W., 17
Nils, 21
DAHLOF, Samuel, 23
DAHLLOF, Tell G., 150
DAHLSTROM, Andrew,
121
Lilly, 73
DAHUS, Jacob Augustinus
Olofsson, 105
DALANDER, Anna M.
Larsdotter, 181
Ulrika Eriksdotter, 180
DANIELSDOTTER, Anna,
133
Anna, 134
Bisen Anna, 131
Karin (Carin), 131
Karin (Carin), 133
Kerstin (Christina), 132
Sara, 135, 136
DANIELS[ION, Anders,
133, 134
Edla C., 123
Frans Johan, 128
Gustaf, 129
Ida, 119
Johan Petter, 106
Lars, 80
Sophia, 120
DARELIUS, Josef, 46
Olof, 46
DAVIDSSON, Ingeborg, 46

de BESCHE, Wellem, 1, 3,
6,7, 17
de la GARDIE, Jacob. 2
de GEER, Louis, 1, 2, 3, 6,
7.8,10,17.76.78
DEHLIN, Carl Johan. 68
DEPKEN, (Simon), 3
het DEPROZ, Nils
Gilliusson, 17
de VILLE, Winston, 30
DEVOE, Juliette, 186
de WITTE. Hans, 1, 2
DICK, Janet. 81
DOCTIER, Jan, 76
DONELSON, Charles, 120
DONNER, Emilie
Dorothea, 108
Georg Niclas, 108
Herman (Wilhelm), 105,
108
Mia Hermanna, 108
DOUHAN, Bernt, 1, 76
DRUGG, John, 24, 27
Jonas, 24, 27
DRUGGE, Jonas, 27
Jonas Johansson, 27
DUFVA, Hans Henrik, 20,
25
Johan, see DUFV A Hans
Henrik
Johan Levin, 25
Mathilda, 25
ECKEREHN, Walter
Clifford, 73
ECKERSTROM, Roy
August, 73
EDBERG, —, 41
EDGREN, Adolph, 156, 160
E[DIGREN, Peter Albert,
23

EDLING, August, 121
EDMAN,J. A., 50, 62
Peter, 74
EDMARK, Carl Johan, 72
Ernst, 118
EDWARDS, Carl Johan
Eric, see FAHLSTEN,
Carl Johan Eric
EGNELL, Nils G., 20
EIRIKSSON, Leifr. 173
EKELUND,C.J., 124
EKLUND, Frances Irene,
74
EKLUND, Rose, see
ROSIN, Rose
EKMAN, Anna Cajsa, 180
Magnus, 181
EKSTROM, Carl 23
ELANDER, Otto, 124



ELD, Carl Magnus, 27
ELDE, Isidore. 24
ELESTROM, Helge P., 122
ELGENSTIERNA, Gustaf,
28
ELIEDOTTER, Anna, 132
Anna, 136
Brita, 132
Brita, 135
Elisabeth, 134, 136
ELIASSON, Lars, 132
Lars, 134
Petter, 130
ELLINGSDATTER,
Berthe, 37
ELMGREN, Frank A., 122
ELMSTROM, Karl H., 154
ELOFSON, Carolina, 121
ELSBORG, John, 120
ENANDER, Johan Alfred,
153
ENEGREN, Wilhelm
Laurentius, 114, 117
ENGBERG, —, 133

ENGDAHL, Johan Fredrik,

21,26
ENGEBRETSEN, Ole, 37
ENGSTRAND, Magnus, 75
ENGSTROM, A. N.. 104

Anna Stina, 82

Charles H.. 123

Fredrik, 104

Olof Jonsson, 82

Olof Olofsson, 82
ENGWALL, Eric, 19, 24

Josef W., 122
ENVALL, Lars, 20, 25
ERIKSDOTTER

(ERSDOTTER), Anna,
133

Anna, 136

Anna, 11, 136

Brita, 80

Brita, 133

Brita, 134

Brita, 11, 134

Brita, III, 134

Brita, 136

Karin (Carin), 132

Karin (Carin), 133

Karin (Carin) 138

Kerstin (Christina), 133

Kerstin (Christina), 135

Kerstin (Christina), 136

Lisa (Elisabeth), 81

Gim Anna, 132

Johanna Sophia, 40

Lena Christina, 35

Margareta, 184

Sara, 134
ERIKS[S]ON (ERSSON)

(—), 91

Anders, 130

Andreas. 93

Andrew W., 121

Anna, 124

Anna M., 120

Annie Sophie, 120

Beda C., 123

Carl, 36

Carl William, 73

Charles John, 74

E.E.,22

Ed, 119

Eric, 20

Eric, 181

Erik, 94

Erik, 133

Erik. 134, 135

Erik. 182

Erik Ernst, 121

Frank (Freeman), 82

Gabriel, 120

Gim Per, 135, 136

Gustaf, 181

Hannah, 119

Hilda. 121

Ida, 119

Israel, 86

J. Emil, 120

Jan, 132

John, 32

John, 149

John Gustaf, 122

John M., 153

Lars, 108

Lars Carl, 105, 108

N. John, 20, 25

Nels Roy, 73

Nelson, 23

Nils, 135

Olof, 21

Olof, 32

Olof, 134

P.E., 158

Per, 132

Per, 135

Petter, 184

Sofie, 120

Sven Gustaf, 130

William, 21
ERLANDER, John, 171
ERLANDSDOTTER,

Ramborg, 182

ERRICKSON, Nels, 23
ESBJORN, Lars Paul, 178

Personal Name Index

ESPING, August Wilhelm,
22,26
EVALD, C. A., 153
EVANSDOTTER, Siri, 37
EVERART, Hubert, 76
EVRART, George, 76
FAAG, Sigvard, 110
FAHLSTEN, Carl Johan
Eric, 104, 108
FAJERSSON, Sven, 23, 26
FALK, Lilly Louise, 73
FARDY, Betty, 185
FELLESEN, see
TELLESEN
FELT,L. W_, 153
FERGUSON, Edwin, 74
FERM, Ellida, see MORK,
Ellida
Herman Bror, 84
FESTNER. F. C., 151
FILAN, Andrew, 119
FILIPSSON, —, 14
FINNSON, Nils. 73
FJELLLMAN, Theresa, 72
FLODIN, Claes, 155
FLODQUIST, Hulda, 123
FLORINE (FLOREN), —,
93
Erik Alfred Anderson, 93
Johan Edvin Anderson,
93
Linus Anderson, 93
Robert. 93
Robert Johnson, 93
FNS. (7), August, 123
FOGELSTROM, Fredrika
Carolina, 105
FORSBERG, Peter, 123
FORSIE]LIUS, Frederick,
20
FORSSENIUS, Anna
Maria, 107
FOSS, Julia Therese. 74
du FOSSE, Martin, 76
FOSTER, Linnea Benson,
65, 69
du FOUR, Pierre, 76
FRANCKE, Elna
Wilhelmina, 119
FRANSON, Fred R., 154
FRANZEN, Alma, 75
JRIKSSON., Gustaf
‘heodore, 137
FREEBURG, A. S., 66, 67
Fredrick, 22, 26
FREEMAN, Gust, 75
Samuel A., 155

191



Swedish American Genealogist

FRIBERG, Anders
(Andrew), 20, 25
Fredrika, 119
FRID, Anna, 122
FRIES, Elias, 66
Theodor, 66
FRITZEN, Richard Albin,
73
FROBECK, W, 114
FRYE, Janet R,, see
ROOT, Janet Clara
Kermit Edward, 34
GARDELL, Erik, 107
Jacob Niclas, 105
Johan Rudolf, 104, 107
GASSLANDER, Daniel, 42
GEISEN, John, 120
GEORG, Betsie Violet, 72
GIANELLONI, Elizabeth
Becker, 29, 30
GILBERT, Amanda
Gustafva, 74
Josephine, 120
Mabhlon Norris, 71
GILLINGSTAM., Hans, 76
GILLISSEN, Willem, 76,
78
GLAUDE, Anthonte, 76
GMREK, Baby, 75
GORANSDOTTER,
. Margareta, 114, 116
GORANSSON, Anders
Peter, 32
Goran Fredrik, 32
Per, 135
GORANSSON-
LJUNGMAN, Kjerstin,
33
GOODY, Walter, 72
GORGE, Aman, 76
Jan, 76
GOTTBERG, Anna Olivia,
109
GREEN, Lena, 122
GREENBECK, C. G., 158
von GREIFF, Helena,
Charlotta, 177
GRELL, Gustaf A., 121
GRISLE, William, 22
GRONING, Helena, 33
GRONLUND, Lena, 120
GROSSE, Anthoine, 76
GRUBB, Laura Wilheimina,
108
GUISE, George Albert, 120
GULLBRANDSSON,
Eugen Conrad
Leonard, 32, 33
Gabriel, 32, 33

192

GUNDERSEN, Halvor, 35
GUNNARSSON, Karl
William, 75
GUNSTEINSON, see
JORGENSON, Stein
GUSTAFVA, (7), Johan,
120
GUSTAFSDOTTER, Tilda,
85
GUSTAFS[SION, Adolf
Werner, 74
Agnes Mathilda, 74
Alfred, 123
Andrew, 20, 25
Carl Gustaf, 21
Charles, 120
Edith Ingeborg, 74
Emma Christina, 129
Erland Theodor, 73
Fred, 74
Gustaf Walter, 74
John A., 121
Jonas, 180
Lydia, 119
GUSTAVSON, Erik, 145
Sigurd, 145, 147
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS,
King of Sweden, 2
GUSTAVUS VASA, King
of Sweden, 6
GUSTNER, Hilda, 121
GYLLENSTAM, Catharina
Charlotta, 107
HAKANSDOTTER, Anna
Catharina, 105
Catharina, 130
Karna, 81
HAKANSSON, Anna
Maria, 126, 127
HARD, Lars Fredrik, 66
HAGGSTROM, Thilda
Maria, 119
HAGMAN, Carl Gustaf, 23,
27
Emily, 122
HAGSTROM, Carl
Zachrisson, 104
G. Arvid, 154
Hulda, 122
HAHR, Carolina, 104
HAKENSON, John, 21, 26
HALBURG, Emma, 122
HALE, Christopher, 174
HALL, Alfred, 21
HALLBECK (HULBECK),
Charles G., 114, 117
HALLBERG, Gust, 123
Lars Petter, 104
HALLEN, Louis, 158

HALLGREN, Niclas
August, 106
HALVARDSDOTTER,
Karin, 80
HALVORSDATTER,
Gurine, 35
Olea, 37
HALVORSEN, Helge, 23
Ole, 35
HAMMERSTROM, Hilda,
121
HAMSON, Peter, 24
HANSDATTER, Berte, 37
Maren, 35
HANSDOTTER, Anna, 135
Bengta, 186
Brita, 133, 136
Karin (Carin), 132
Kerstin (Christina), 80
Kerstin (Christina), 135,
136
Sara, 132 .
HANS[S]ION, Ake, 186
Agnes Hilma, 72
Andrew, 75
Annie, 121
August, 173
Beda, 185
Carolina, 124
Charles O., 119
Daniel, 135, 136
Djur Per, 136
Elias, 130
Enok, 174
Henning (Henry), 173,
175
Henry, 173
Herman A., 118
Ida, 118
Johan, 79
John, 21
Jonas Petter, 23
Nels Peter, 121
Olof, 135, 136
Per, 133, 134, 135
Per, 136
Peter, 23
Peter (Pehr), 20, 25
Swan, 21, 26
de HARMENSEN, Mikael,
28, 30
HARTEN, Gust, 122
HASSEL, Christina, 182
Lars, 182
HASSELBERG, Elmer, 74
HASSELQUIST, Tuve
Nilsson, 63, 153
HATTSTROM, Emelie
Louise, 120



HAUGAN, Helge A., 133
HAUSEWOLF, see
HAUSWOLFF
von HAUSWOLFF, Carl
Ulrik, 177
Hans Gustaf, 177
HAYRER, Carl Louis, 120
HEDBERG, Maria Louisa,
184
HEDENDAHL, Anna, 97
HEDLUND, John, 121
HEGBERG, Johanna
Frednika, 180
HEGMAN, Charles Oscar,
34
Clara Lillian, 34
Lars Johan, 34
HEINRICI, Carl Christian,
107
HELANDER, Bertha C.,
121
HELGESDATTER, Hanna
Marthea, 36
Karen, 36
HELGESEN, Andreas, 37
HELGESON, Augusta, 122
HELGREN, Frank G., 121
HELLBERG, C. G., 23
HELLENBERG, Annie,
119
HELLSTROM, Carl
Fredrik, 145
HEMMINGSON, Joh(an)
Olaus, 21, 26
HENDERSEN, Tory, 23
HENDRICKS, John, 121
HENDRICKSON, John,
119
HENDRIKSON, Mina, 75
HENRIKSDOTTER, Greta,
130
HENRIKSSON, Henrik,
107
Sven, 104, 107
HENRISON, Olof, 21
HENRY, Andrew, 20
Isaac, 20
HERBERT, Billy, 46
Jennie, 46
John Lewis, 46
HERLITZ, Carl Ludvig
Lorentz, 106, 109
Catharina Margareta, 107
(David) Anton Eberhard,
105, 108
Gabriel Jacob, 109
Johan Wilhelm August,
109
Mathias Eberhard, 108

Nils Elias, 106, 109
Oscar, 109
Wendla Maria, 108
HESS, Juul, see ROSIN,
Juul
HILDEBRAND, Bengt, 31
HILL, Thomas, 123
HINDRICKSSON, Hans,
80
HINRIKSDOTTER, Anna
181
HIELM, Nils M., 121
HIJORT, Christian
_ Anderson, 140
HOGBERG, Karl, 180
HOGLUND, Nils Petter, 69
HOGVALL, Anna Sophia
Christina, 106
HOEUFFT, Jan, 1, 2
HOFFMAN, Carl Alvin,
138
Samuel Hjalmar, 138
HOLMBERG, —, 72, 153
Axelina, 122
Carrie, 124
Jonas Jonasson, 181
Maria Albertina, 180
Per Jonasson, 180
Sophia, 121
HOLMGREN, —, 153
HOLMQVIST, Johan, 20,
25
HOLMSTEN, Erik
Eriksson, 85
Maria Gustava, 85
HOLMSTROM, William, 21
HOLST, Cari H., 123
HOLT, Mathilda D., 118
HOMER, Lizzie, 120
HOVER, John Edward, 74
HOVEY, Juliana, 46
Verne, 46
HULTBERG, Axel Harry,
140
Carl Daniel, 104
Edwin August T., 140
Hildur Marie, 140
Lars Angust, 140
Regina Sophia, 140
Sigrid Josephine, 140
HULTBURG, see
HULTBERG
HULTGREN, Johan Oscar,
106
HULTMAN, Mathilda, 120
HUMLEBLAD, Jonas, 130
HUSEBO, Mons, 22
HUSON, Maria, 74
ICE, Augusta, 127

Personal Name Index

IHRE, Lovisa Elisabeth
Fredrika, 108
INGEMARSSON, Ingemar
Ulrik, 127
Jon, 81
IRESON, Han: 184
ISAACSDOTT L, Carin,
33
ISAACSON, Evelyn, 131
ISAKSSON, Magnus, 125
Olof, 80
ISERHIELM, Carl Johan,
28,29, 30
ISRAELSSON, Sven, 182
JACKSON, Charlie J., 121
JACOBSDOTTER, Anna
Stina, 181
Britta Maja, 129
JACOBS[SION, Anders, 37
Emelia Sofia, 120
Gustaf, 171
Ida Christina, 44, 45
Jacob, 129
Johan, 45
John, 20
Marthie, 120
Nils, 32
Per, 32, 33
Per, 1353, 136
Peter, 37
Selma, 160
Thomas Petter, 105
JAKOBSON, Amalie, 123
JAMMARTS, Jeremie, 78
JEANSON, R. E., 158
JENSON, Hans, 123
JEPPSSON, Lars, 114, 117
JOHANSDOTTER
(JONSDOTTER,
JONASDOTTER,
JONSDOTTER,
JANSDOTTER,
JOHANNESDOT-
TER), Anna, 37
Anna, 132
Anna, 135
Anna, 181
Anna Catharina, 181
Anna Christina, 108
Annika, 35
Brita, 38
Brita, 134
Carin, 33
Carin Maria, 69
Christina, 42
Kristina, 85
Christina, 104
Stina (Christina), 129
Kerstin (Christina), 131

193



Swedish American Genealogist

Elizabeth, 67

Lisbeth, 35

Eva Cajsa, 171

Hanna, 80

Inga, 129

Johanna, 69

Johanna, 88

Johanna, 159, 160

Johanna, 180

Greta (Margareta), 140

Greta Cajsa. 181

Margareta Christina, 105

Lena, 37

Lena, 181

Maria, 130

Maria, 131

Maria (Maja), 180

Maria, 181

Maja Stina, 130

Martha Stina, 80

Spogubb Brita, 132

Storolars Kerstin. 131

JOHNSON (JONSSON,

JONSSON,
JOHANSSON,
JONASSON,
JOHANNESSON),
Ada Davidia, 171

Adolph Fredrik, 139

Albert, 174

Albert (K&nna), 174

Allan, 185

Alma, 123

Amanda, 120

Amanda Eleonora, 171

Anders, 32

Anders, 81

Anders, 85

Anders, 130

Anders (Vistra Harg), 130

Anders (Varola), 130

Anders Magnus, 32

Andrew G., 120

Anna, 43

Anna, 175

Anna, 176

Anna Christina, 32

Anna Maria, 72

Annie, 122

Annie J., 121

Anton. 120

Anton Wilhelm, 154

Armour Eugene, 171

Aron, 118

Arthur, 185

August, 40

August, 122

August F., 120

194

Augusta, 74

Augusta, 119

Augusta, 23

Augustus, 21

Augustus, see
JOHNSON, Sven
August

Augustus William, 88

Axel, 73

Axel, 123

Axel L., 121

Axel Lawrence, 75

Axel R., 93

Baby, 74

Baby, 11, 74

Baby, II1, 74

Boel, 85

Britta Elisa, 88

Karl (Car}), 72

Carl August, 73

Carl August, 183

Carl Emanuel, 87

Carl Fredrik, 185

Carl G., 122

Carl Gustaf Victor, 105

Carl Oscar, 92

Carl Petter. 105

Carl Theodor, 40

Charles, 21, 26

Charles A., 123

Charles Alfred, 88

Charles Amandus, 74

Charles J,, 122

Charles O., 119

Charlotta, 93

Charlotte, 121

Chris, 20

Christina, 119

Clara, 121

Clara Charlotta. 126

Clara M., 88

Clayton M., 122

Cora Vendella, 171

Daniel, 129

Ed, 121

Edmund Laurentius, 171

Edvin Oscar, 106

Edward Beurdorf, 122

Elin Carolina, 92

Ellen Elisabeth, 40

Elna, 185

Emma, 118

Emma C., 120

Emma Christina, 183

Engla Olava, 86

Eric, 32

Eric John. 88

Erick R., 121

Erik, 22

Erik, 32, 33

Erik, 69

Erik, 92

Ernst Valdemar, 87

F.M., 154

Frank A., 122

Frank Alarek, see
SWENSON, Frank
Alarek

Frank E., 123

Gustus, 23

Gustavus, 24

Gustafva, 120

Hanna, 85

Hanna, 122

Hanna, 124

Hannah, 119

Hannah, 120

Hans, 126

Hans P., 21

Hedda, 122

Henry, 20, 25

Henry, 126

Hettie, 119

Hilda, 122

Hilda, 138

Hilda (Hilma) Maria, 79

Hilma, 123

Hilma Otilia, 171

Hjalmar Theodore, 87

Ida, 119

Ida, 122

Ida Amelia, 34

Israel, 20, 24, 25, 27

JLA.,93

Jacob, 114

Jan, 136

Jan Erik, 92

Jenny. 74

Jons, 128

Johan, 85

Johan, see SWENSON,
Claus W.

Johan August. 72

Johan FEric, 21, 26

Johan Erik, 105

Johan Ferdinand, 183

Johan Peter, 32

Johan Petter, 104

Johan Petter. 105

Johanna, 138

Johannes, 128

John, 20

John, 11, 20

John, 21

John, 119

John, 120



John, II, 120

John, II1, 120

John, 174

John, 175

John L., 174, 175

John S., 175

Jon, 85

Jonas, 45

Jonas, 67

Jonas, 130

Jonas, 134

Jonas, 181

Jonas (Géasborn), 181

Jonases Matts, 133

Joseph, 121

Karen Anna, 36

Knut Albertinus, 185

Knut Elmer, 75

L.J.,22

Lars, 37

Lars, 90

Lars Fredrik, 106

Lars Johan, 105

Lee, 119

Linius Emanuel, 171

Louis, 22

Louis, 121

Marcus Julius, 185

Maria, 85

Maria, 119

Maria Catharina, 183

Mary (Marie), 46

Mathilda, 122

Mathilda, 124

Matts, 132

Matts, 135, 136

Maud Evangelina, 171

Minnie, 122

Minnie Bettie, 120

Minnie Christina
Withelmina, 90

Nancy, 124

Nellie, 123

Nels A., 119

Niclas August, 104

Nils, 21

Nils, 38

Nils, 43

Nils, 49

Nils, 80

Nils, 85

Ole, 34

Ole Sumerias, 74

Olivia, 120

Olivia, 121

Olof, 20

Olof, 32

Olof Emil, 106

Oscar Herbert, 40
Otto Petrus, 185
Pahl, 85
Per, 81
Per, 132
Per, 133, 136
Per August, 122
Peter, 20
Peter Magnus, 35
Peter Oscar, 73
Petter Gustaf, 72
Ralph, 185
Robert, 176
Robert, 185
Ronald J., 110
Ruth, 74
Sara, 122
Selma Alice, 123
Storolars Jan, 131
Sven August, 171, 172
Sven Fredrik, 104
Thomas, 160
Vera Seppa, 185
Victor Magnus Icilius, 171
Wilhelmina, 124
William, 23
Winnifred, 185
JOHNSTON, Selma, 126
JONES, Ida, 122
John Paul, 160
JONZON, Anders, 32
Bror Johan, 32
JORGENSON, Stein, 132
JOSEPHSDOTTER,
Christina, 68
JUHL, Anna Christina, 129
Hans Peter, 129
Mirlilam, 129
JUHLIN-DANNFELDT,
_C., 158
KALLSTROM, Christina
Catharina, 125
KALIN, Johan Carl, 72
KARLBERG, Carl Wilhelm
Larsson, 129
Leland Vernon, 129
Marilee Sue, 129
KARLSSON, Erik Adolf,
40
KARLSTEEN, Ingred, 119
KASSMAN, —, 150, 151
KELLERMAN, Olof
Hjalmar, 74
KELLGREN, Helge H.,
122
Ruth Elin Charlotte, 73
KENNEY, Henrietta, 24
KETELSDATTER,
Ingeborg, 35

Personal Name Index

KILLBERG, see
CHILBERG
KINBLOM, C. J., 127
KINDAHL, Anna Stina, 83
KIl  3TROM, Albertina
wiathilda, 24
Magnus, 19, 24
KINKEL, Baby, 74
van KLAENCK, —, 1
KLASELL, see CLASELL
KLINGSPOR, Wendla, 156
KLINGSTROM, Andrew,
120
KLINT, Erik, 103, 107
af KLINT, Erik, 107
KLINTBOM, Olof
Abraham Edvard, 106
Olof Anton Rudolf, 106
KNASHAUG, Berthe
Marie, 36
KNIBERG, Carl Johan, 22
KNUDSDATTER, Kari, 37
KNUDSEN, Helge, 37
KNUTSDOTTER, Augusta,
82
Elna, 85
Ida, 82
KNUTS[S]ON, Anders, 133,
136
Harry Marius, 75
Per, 134
KOLFORDE, Even Even-
son, 23
KOLMODIN, Anna Lilly
Sophia, 109
Carl Anton, 106, 109
Carl August, 109
Carl Gabriel, 109
Carl Robert, 109
Carl Wilhelm, 109
Nanny Emmy, 109
Tekla Olivia, 109
KORSGREN, Anna Gusta-
va, 125
Bror Olof Fredrik, 125
Catharina Ulrika, 125
Clas Victor, 85
Daniel Gustaf, 125
Emma Christina, 125
Erik Gustaf, 125
L.--"sa Elisabeth, 125
KRt 1, Christian, 86
KULLENBERG, Evelina
Mathilda, 89
KUS, Matthis, 182
LANGAKER, see LONG-
ACRE
LAGERGREN, Alfred, 158

195



Swedish American Genealogist

LAGERLOF, Selma, 145
LAGERSTEDT, Kenneth,
110
LANDBERG, see LARS-
SON, Lars
Swan, 75
LANDELIUS,O.R., 50
LANDFORS, Arthur, 50
LANDGREN, Gust, 123
LANDIN, Arvid Tobias, 73
Franc Oscar, 73
LANGE. Alexius, 104
Olof, 156
Olof Gottfrid, 156
LARSDOTTER, Anna
(Grontuv), 133, 134, 135
Anna (Kilen), 133
Anna (Skogen), 133
Anna, 135
Anna (N. Mockfjard), 135
Anna, II, 135, 136
Anna M.. see DALAN-
DER
Brita, 80
Brita, 182
Britta, 181
Karin (Carin), 132
Christina, 45
Kerstin (Christina), 45
Christina, 105
Stina (Christina), 130
Kerstin (Christina), 133,
134
Ingeborg, 79
Ingrid, 130
Johanna Christina, 114,
117
Maria, 130
Maja (Maria) Christina, 36
Marta, 114, 117
LARSJ[S]ON, Adolf Wil-
helm, 112, 115
Anders, 70
Anders, 133
Andrew, 21
Aron, 124
Augusta Olivia, 123
Axel, 44
Blenda Maria, 123
Carl, 21
Carl, 23
Carl, 45
Carl Magnus, 20, 25
Carl Wilhelm, see KARL-
BERG
Charley, 120
Daniel Frans, 110, 111,
112, 113, 114, 115, 116,
117

196

Elias, 133
Erik, 45
G.W., 22
George A.. 68
Gulbrand, 20
Gustaf, 129
Gust A.. 119
Halvard, 80
Hattie, 119
Herman, 20, 25
Hulda Maria, 123
Ida, 120
Jacob, 40
Jenny, 121
Joe Elmer, 74
JOns, 135
Johan Alfred, 90
John Oscar, see LEWIS
Jonas, 81
Jonas, 182
Jonas, 184
Lars, 20
Lars, 110, 111, 113
Louisa, 123
Magnus, 36
Mary, 90
Mary, 122
Mathilda, 68
Nils, 44
Nils A., 46
Olive, 123
Olof, 22
Olof, 11, 22
Pehr, 21
Pehr, 45
Pehr, 114, 117
Per Johan, 128
Petter, 122
Petter, 129
Signe M., 119
Sofia Clara, 73
Sven, 21,26
Sven, 130
Sven, 139
Sven Johan, 112, 116
Swen J[ohan], 68
Tillie, 119
LAWSON, Daniel F., see
LARSSON, Daniel
Frans
Ewald B., 116
John, see LARSSON,
Sven Johan
William, see LARSSON,
Adolf Wilhelm
Lorentz Emory
LAYMAN, —, 71,75
LEAF, Helma, 123

LECZINSKY, Petter Alex-
ander Stanislaus, 104,
107
Ulrik Bernhard, 107
LEE. Richard, 91
LEHRADER. Charles
Adolf, 121
LEMEE, Ruth Anderson,
110
LEMKE, Carl Fredrik Wil-
helm, 106, 109
Otto Wilhelm, 109
LEMMEUS., Henrik, 3
LEVANDER, Alick]., 122
Johannes Nicolaus Au-
gust, 105
Margareta Johanna, 105
Maria Christina, 105
LEWANDER. Charles, 104
Jon Oscar Emanuel, 104
LEWIS, Emma Christina
Johansdotter, 183
John Oscar, 183
LIFSTROM, Claus Nilsson,
74
LILJEGREN, Charles, 122
LILJENSTOLPE, Knut
Otto Victor, 99
LILYENDAHL, John, 74
LIND.A. W., 119
Arthur, 73
Charles A., 122
Frank A., 121
Jenny, 178
John, 185
Peter, 185
LINDAHL., Adolf, 119
Louisa, 119
LINDBERG, Adolf G., 122
LINDBLOM, Andrew C.,
123
LINDEBIL.AD, Johan Oscar
Theodore, 73
LINDEEN, Andrew, 120
LINDEHN, H.A W, 157
LINDELL, Edward, 119
LINDEN, —. 152
Hilma, 119
Johan Amandus, 41
LINDER. John P., 22, 26
LINDGREN, Anna Lisa
Claesdotter, 94
Carl Lorentz, 104, 107
John Richard, 153
LINDHOLM, Swan .. 120
LINDMAN, Charles [Carl],
20,25
HildaM., 122



LINDQUIST, John Fred-
rick, 155
LINDSFELT, Adolf Fredrik
St. Sure, 113
LINDSKOG, Carl Gustaf
Herman, 154
LINDSTEDT, Carl Albert,
85
Gustaf, 85
Gustaf Hjalmar, 85
LINDSTRAND, Emelia A.,
121
Frans A., 154
LINDSTROM., Carl J., 21,
26
Charles E., 120
Lars Peter, 73
LINNER, Helge Andreas-
sen, 36
LISELL, Anna, 43
Lars Larsson, 43
LIVINGSTON, John, 24
LJUNGBERG, Johan Nic-
las, 105, 108
Nils Petter, 108
LJUNGGREN, Augusta,
120
LIJUNGHOLM, Eric Jacob,
106
LJUNGLOF, Carl Fredrik,
103,107
LOFBERG, Hedvig Johan-
_na,33
LOFGREN, Anders J., 154
Johanna, 65
LOFSTROM, Anders L.,
153
LOTHNER, Andreas, 104
LONGACRE, Andrew, 184
LOOMIS, —, 184
Dora May, 184
Maria Louisa, see HED-
BERG
LUND, Charles, 120
Gustaf W ., 20, 25
Johanna M., 123
John, 121
John, 122
Louis, 73
LUNDAHL, Benedict, 126
John, 122
LUNDI t If
Gabriel, /4
Herman, 123
Hulda Maria, 73
John G., 122
Wilhelmina, 121
LUNDBLAD, Axel
Rudolph, 107

Carl Wilhelm, 107
Carolina Wilhelmina
(Charlotte), 107
Emelia, 107
Henry W., 103, 107
Olga, 120
LUNDEL, Ingeborg, 75
LUNDGREN, Agnes Johan-
na Maria, 105
LUNDIN, Augusta Ander-
son, 87
LUNDIN, Edvard Julius,
106, 108
Johan Theodor, 108
Nels A., 87
Nels William, 87
LUNDMARK, Andrew
{Anders), 131
LUNDQUIST, Carl Johan
Fredrik, 160
Carl Hjalmar, 157, 160
Jennie, 120
LUNGSTROM, Anna Au-
gusta, 106
LUSSET, Matthis, 76
LUSTIG, —, 141
LYMAN, Ellen, 121
LYTH, Jacobina, 109
LYTHBERG, Ulrika Chris-
_ tina Sophia, 107
MARTENSDOTTER, Elsa,
79
Karna, 81
MARTENSSON, Pehr
Carlsson, 22, 26
MAGNUSDOTTER (MAG-
NIDOTTER,
MANSDOTTER),
Anna, (Sméland), 104
Anna (Barlingbo), 104
Anna, 130
Anna, 181
Anna Stina (Christina),
125, 126
Annika, 182
Brita, 37
Karin (Carin), 35
Eva, 36
Eva Carin, 24
Ingierd, 182
Maria, 35
Maria, 38
Maja (Maria) Lena, 35
MAGNUSJ[S]ON
(MANSI[SION), Carl,
129
Emma, 122
Hellne (Helen), 73

Personal Name Index

Isak, 125
Johan, 80
Mans, 35
Mathilda, 121
Per, 139
Peter Emil, 119
Sven, 32
MAHIER, Miguel, 30
MALBERG, Kristina, 120
MALM, Johan Victor, 75
MALMEN, Per Persson, 80
MALMQVIST, Frithiof, 154
MARCELIS, —. 1,2
MARGRAFF, —, 141
MARTELL, Carl Johaf, 106
MARTINSON, Harry, 31
Ingrid, 122
Ole (Olof), 46
MASTAD, Ludvig, 122
MATHISON, Mathilda C.,
118
MATTHEWS, Sarah, 108
MATTESSON, Hékan, 22
MATTIAS, Helena, 89
MATTSDOTTER, Anna,
132
Anna (Grada), 133
Anna (Visterfors), 133
Brita, 130
Catharina, 130
Kerstin (Christina), 132
Djur Anna, 132
Elisabeth, 130
MATTS[SION, —, 139
Anders, 134
Karin (Carin), 69
Djur Matts, 132
Djur Per, 134
Jan, 133
Jonases Anders, 132
Jonases Olof, 131
Julia Annette, 185
Matts, 133
Nils, 135
Olga Maria, 75
Olive, 131
Olof, 134
Olof, 136
Per, 135
MC NEIL, Quincy, 24, 27
MELANDER, Gustava
E rika, 107
MELbin, Clara, 120
MELLBERG, Amelia, 186
Anna Charlotta, 186
Axel, 186
Axel Frithiof, 186
Carl Gustaf, 186

197



Swedish American Genealogist

Edward, 186
Emma, 186
Gustaf Adolf, 186
Gustave, 186
Henriette, 186
Johannes (Jan), 186
MICHELSDOTTER, Cher-
stin, 38
MICKELSSON (MC IHEL-
SON), Jonas, 114, 117
Lars, 114, 117
Olof, 114, 117
MILLAN, Olaf B., 121
MILLER, Ellen, 109
MOBERG., Vilhelm, 50, 51,
62
MOLLER, Carolina, 109
Catharina, 27
Christiern Lambert, 137
Elisabeth Catharina, 140
Emma, 160
MOHN., Effie Della, 74
MOLANDER, Carl August,

120
MOLIN, Cecilia, 123
MONY, —, 14

MORGAN, Emma, 122
Helen, 121
MORK, Ellida, 84
MORRISON, James, 81
Janet, 80
MORTENSSON, see
MARTENSSON
[MUNSON], William Her-
bert, 74
MURPHY, Ruth, 84
MYHRMAN, Othelia, 154,
155
NAESETH, Gerhard B.,
163, 170
NASH, Joseph, 30
Sybil, 30
NEE, Thomas E., 123
NEILSON, Andrew, 22
NELSON, A.G., 119
Alva, 91
Amanda, 118
Amanda, 123
Andrew, 122
Anna Maria, 73
Augustus R., 24
Charley Magnus, 121
Ella Christina, 120
Ellen Maria, 74
Erick, 119
Georg Otto, 75
Hanna Maria, 119
Hannah, 123

198

Jennie, 119
Jenny Octavia, 108
John, 73

John, 120

John, 123

John, 124

Lena, 123
Lewis, 21

Lydia Maria, 72
Martha, 120
Mary, 118
Mathilda, 119
Thilda (Mathilda), 119
Nels, 24

Nels, 119

Nels, 121

Nels, 123

Nels J., 120
Nils, 20

Nils John, 24
Ola, 22

Olof L., 121
Olof Ludvig, 124
Ruth Hijlda, 73
Swan, 121
TedE., 24

NEWMAN, Annie, 119
NILSDOTTER, Anna, 36

Brita, 34

Catharina, 80

Elna, 81

Inga, 184

Ingeborg, 81

Ingrid (Ingegerd), 42
Maria, 70

Marit, 135
Ragnhild, 182

Sara, 133

NILS[S]ON, Anders, 37

Anders Johan, 79
Anna, 122

Anna Maria, 92
Anna Reb(ecca), 115
Bertha, 83

NILS[SION, Carl Adolf, 92

Carl Johan, see STROM-
BERG, Carl Johan

Carl Johan, 83

Carl Johan, 106

Carl Wilhelm, 123

Kristin (Christina), 121

Fredrik Olaus, 32

Gustaf, 23

Hékan, 130

Hans, 133

Johannes, 124

K. Josef, 168

Lars, 135

Matts, 134
Nils Magnus, 32
Ola (Orlofs), 114, 117
Oscar, see STROM-
BERG, Oscar
Per, 133
Peter, 38
Peter, 80
Peter, 119
Petter, 32
Sophia Vilhelmina, 92
NORBERG, Augusta, 121
NORBORN, Andres, 183
NORD, Nils F., 168
NORDELL, CharlesR., 21
Pehr (Peter), 20, 25
NORDIN, —, 90
Carl Olof, 27
Catharina Helena, 27
Lars, 27
Olof, 23,27
Pehr Johan, 27
NORDLANDER, Edward
Johan Fredrik, 74
NORDLING, August E., 91
Karin (Carin), 72
Stina (Christina), 91
NORDLOF, Victor. 119
NORDQUIST, Anders, 112
Catharina Fredrika, 112,
114, 115, 117
NORDSTROM, C,, %4
0.L.,178
NORELIUS, Anders
Andersson, 20, 25
Andrew, 26
Erick (Erik), 25, 26, 32,
33, 83,110,112, 113,
115,116,178
Jonas, 22, 26
NORELL, Andrew H., 120
Carl Erik, see
THORELL, Carl Erik
Karin (Carin), 45
David, 45
Elin, 45
Erik August, 45
Frans, 45
Inga Erika, 45
Otto, 45
NOREN, Anna Wilhelmina,
89
Carl Abraham, 89
Gustaf Hjalmar, 89
Hedvig Josephina, 89
John S., 124
Pehr Olof, 89
NORMAN, Hans, 50



NORQUIST, Charles J., 123
Roy Leonard, 75
NYBLADH, C. A., 124
NYGAARD, Ragna, 119
NYGREN, Mathilda, 119
NYLANDER, Magnus, 123
Maria, 73
NYVALL, David, 155
OAK, John, 20
OAKLEF, Maria, 26
OBERG, Elia, 122
John. 44
O’BONNER, Sarah A., 122
ODELL, Mathilda, S., 121
ORN, Johanna, 114
Jonas, 114,116
OSTERGREN, Klas, 155
QSTERHOLM, Clas, 158
OSTLING, Hilda, 119
OGREN, Carl Gustaf, 40
OHLIN, Otto, 122
OKERBERG, Eric, 20, 25
OLESEN, George S., 154
OLIN, Myrtle Alfrida, 73
OLLANDER, Carl August
Wilhelm, 106
OLOFF, John, 24
OLSDATTER, Pernille, 37
OLOFSDOTTER
(OLSDOTTER), Anna,
80
Anna, 126
Anna, 134
Anna, 136
Anna, 181
Brita, 134
Brita, 135
Kerstin (Christina), 82
Christina, 108
Kerstin (Christina), 133,
135, 136
Kerstin (Christina), II, 133
Kerstin (Christina), 136
Kerstin (Christina), I1, 136
Elna, 186
Ingar, 139
Margareta, 27
Marget, 127
Maria, 68
Maria, 139
OLSEN, Christian, 23
Embret, 37
Halvor, 37
Martin, 23
Tinius, 158
Tollef, 38
OLOFS[S]ON (OLS[S]ON),
A.R., 158

Albert, 175

Alex, 160

Anders, 135

Anders, 11, 135

Anderses Per, 131
dreas, 46

Andrew, 72

Andrew, 120

Baby (Axel), 74

Basen Daniel, 132

Charles, 122

Christian, 118

Christina, 121

Curt Arnold, 79

Christina Josephina, 120

Daniel, 80

Edna Maria, 73

Emelia, 120

Erik, 94

Erik, 136

Erik, II, 136

Gerda A., 122

Gruv Erik, 132

Gunilla Maria, 123

Gust, 74

Gustaf, 118

Hans, 23

Hans, 119

Hans, 132

Hans, 133

Hans, 136

Hindrick, 81

James John, 79

Jeppa, 23,27

John, 35

John, 119

John Alfred, 79

John P., 118

Jonas, 68

Jonases Olof, 131

Lars, 32, 33

Lars, 135, 136

Lisspetters Per, 131

Magnus, 181

Maria, 46

Maria, 72

Maria Christina, 32

Maria S., 122

Martin, 31

Martin, 46

Mary, 121

Mary, 122

Mathias Johan, 104

Niels, 20, 25

Nils, 32

Nils, 136

Nils M., 32

Nils William, 30, 31, 54,
150

Personal Name Index

Ola, 139
Olof, 134
Olof, 141
Oscar, 122
Oscar, 11, 122 i
Pehr Johan, see BULER,
Pehr Johan
Per, 132
Peter, 119
Peterson, 21, 26
Robert, 120
Rombo Anders, 132
Sandra Ellen, 79
Swan, 23
Swan, 24
OTTESTAD, Anna, 120
OTTOSSON, Ella Britta,
179
Tillie, 119
OVESSON, Charles, 22, 26
OVID, 69
OXEHUFVUD, —, 108
OXENSTIERNA, Axel, 2
PAHLSDOTTER,
Elisabeth, 85
PAGARD., —, 14
PALM, Nicklas, 20
PALMBERG, Annie, 123
PARSONS, Samuel Holden,
29, 30
PASSAVANT, William A.,
178
PATERSON, Janet, 81
PATTERSON, Annie, 118
PAULSON, Martin J., 120
Mathilda, 88
PEDERSDATTER, Marie,
37
PEDERSEN, Berger, 37
Evan, 37
PEHRSDOTTER
(PERSDOTTER),
Anna, 38
Anna, II, 38
Anna (Djuras), 132
Anna (Grontuv), 132
Anna, 135
Anna, II, 135, 136
Anna, 181
Anna, 182
Annika, 171
Bengta, 138
Brita, 132
Brita Stina (Christina), 37
Brita Maria, 39
Britta, 184
Catharina, 38
Karin (Carin), 133

199



Swedish American Genealogist

Karin (Carin), 136

Catharina. 181

Kerstin (Christina), 132

Kerstin (Christina), 133,
134

Kerstin (Christina), II,
133

Kerstin (Christina), 134

Kerstin (Christina), II,
134

Kerstin (Christina), III,
134

Kerstin (Christina), 135

Kerstin (Christina), II,
135

Christina Maria, 104

Elisabeth, 130

Gim Kerstin, 132

Hanna, 80

Lena, 182

Lisspetters Kerstin, 131

Maria, 130

Maria Christina, 105

Marit, 133

Sara, 134

Sarah Christina, 44

PEHRS[S]ON

(PERS[S]ON;
PEARSON), A., 114

Anders, 35

Anders, 131

Anders Magnus, 44

Andrew J., 120

Anna, 114

Augustus, 114

Bengt, 80

Carl, 36

Carl Magnus, 171

Carrie, 120

Chs., 114

Daniel, 135

Djur Matts, 136

Ellen, 120

Erik, 134

Erik, 11, 134

Erik, 135

Erland, 105

Fredrika, 104

Gim Erik, 133, 134

J., 114

Jacob, 38

Jan, 133

Johan, 22

Johan Petter, 140

Johanna, 114

John, 114

Jonas, 132

Jonas, 133

200

Knut Per, 80

Lars, 22

Lena, 119

Lisspetters Olof, 132

Magnus, 38

Mary, 122

N.N., 73

Nels, 120

Nels M., 123

Nils, 32

Nils, 35

Ola, 184

Olof, 79

Olof, 134

Per, 81

Pernilla, 184

Petter, 181

Rombo Per, 133

Sarah, 122

Sven Petter, 104

Tur Jan, 132
PET[TIERSDOTTER,

Britta, 81

Cajsa (Catharina), 129

Clara Mathilda, 34

Sara, 80

Sarah Lisa, 34
PET([T]ERS[JON, —, 83

Adolph, 24

Alexander W,, 137

Amanda, 119

Anders, 23

Anders Hilding, 83

Anders Patrik, 83

Andrew, 61, 62

Andrew P, 24

Anna Maria, 25

Anna Maria, 127

Anna Sofia, 119

Anna Sophia, 108

Anthony, 120

August, 127

August Wilhelm, 127

Baby, 75

Bessie, 122

Carl A., 121

Carl Fredrik Ferdinand,

106

Carl Fredrik Petter, 32

Carl Johan, 32, 33

Carl Johan, 83

Carl M., 120

Carolina, 120

Charles A., 123

Charlie, 119

Claes, 74

Christina Margareta, 25

Dagmar Mathilda, 83

EJ., 22

Ellen, 122

Emilie, 171

Emma, 119

Emma Christina, 140

Eric, 21

Esther Maria, 75

Fred E., 73

H., 128

Hannah, 119

Henry, 122

Hilda, 122

Ida Josephina, 122

Jacob August, 106

Jacob Edvard, 105

Jennie, 123

Joh(an], 21, 26

Johan Daniel, 119

Johanna Florence. 127

Johannes, 179

John, 20

John, 20, 23

John, 21

John, 74

John, 121

John. 122

Jonas, 32, 33

Lars, 129

Lina, 120

Magnihild Johnson, 179

Margareta Charlotta, 25

Margreth Victoria, 127

Mary, 121

Minnie, 121

Nellie, 119

Niels, see JACOBSSON,
Nils

Nils, 21

Nils, 22

Nils Peter, 19, 24

Nils Peter, 24, 27

Olof, 20

Olof, 73

Olof Peter, 20

Otelia N., 41

Ovar (?), 115

Paul E.L., 179

Pehr Johan, see BULER,
Pehr Johan

Peter, 20

Petter, 21

Petter, 41

Rombo Olof, 132

Rosy Cicilia Maria, 127

Ruben Thorwald, 73

Sara Lisa, 179

Sarah Elizabeth, 75

Sophia, 119



Svan, 122
Sven August, 104, 107
Wilhelmina, 74
PLAT, Daniel Hansson, 134
de POIS, Estienne, 76
POLLSON, Peter, 119
PORATH, Cajsa
Andersdotter, 36
POUSSET, Francois, 30
PRESTON, George, 121
PRINCELL, John Gustaf,
154
PROFFIT, Charles, 29
RAALEIL], Ever, 21, 26
RABLEY, see RAALELJ
RAMPSON, see
RASMUSDOTTER
RASMUSDOTTER, Karna
(Catharina), 114, 117
Lena, 114, 117
RASMUSSON, Hans, 114,
117
RAVLON, Ellida, see
MORK, Ellida
RAWELL, Hubert, 29
REED, Grant Melvil, 72
REGEL, Mary, 121
REINICKE, Anna
Margareta, 107
REMMER, Carl, 88
Signe Ingegerd, 88
REUTERSKIOLD, C. C.,
104
RE\ ART, Jan, 76
REYNOLDS, —, 175
RIDDERSTROM, Anders,
41
Andrew R., 41
ROLANDER, John, 20, 25
ROLANT, Pasquie, 76
ROLIN, Charlotta, 24
ROMQUIST, Jacob, 105
ROMWALL, Andreas, 171
Gustaf, 171
Johannes, 171
ROOS af HIELMSATER,
Bo Christian, 158
ROOQT, Albert, John, 34
Janet Clara, 34
Lawrence Marvin, 34
ROS, Jan, 22
ROSANDER, Hannah
Charlotte, 73
ROSENGREN, Aron P.,
138
ROSENKRANTS, Detlof
Christian, 103
ROSENQUIST, Nils, 23

ROSIN(E], Beulah, 39
Juul, 39
Justina, 39
Konrad, 39
Lillian, 39
Pehr Olof, 39
Rose, 39
ROTH, Johan Nilsson, 35
Nils Peter, 34
ROTHFUS, Irene Christina,
180
ROTHSTEIN, Axel Victor,
104, 108
RUBERG, Emil L., 122
RUDD, Rina O., 121
RUDEEN, Hannah J., 120
RUMICS, Elizabeth, 65
RUNA, Lotta Petersdotter,
25
RUNBY, Oscar, 119
RUNQVIST, Fredrik, 75
RUSSELL, Nels Henrik, 75
RUSTAD, Arthur, 75
RUTTENS, Simens, 76
SALL, Olof Ersson, 23, 27
SAGER, Oscar, 121
SAHLSTROM, —, 86
SALIN, Lars Peter, 121
SAMPSON, Andrew, 123
SAMUELSDOTTER, Maja,
24
SAMUELSI[S]ON, Charles,
23
Johan M., 21, 26
Johan Magnus, 104
Nils Petter, 22, 26
Samuel, 104
Sven, 62
SANDBERG, Andrew, 123
Anna Maria, 73
August A., 121
Edward, 122
Nils Larsson, 22, 26
Otto, 118
Swan A., 120
SANDELL, Alma Mathalia,
73
SANDERSON, Ole, 23
SANDGREN, August, 44
Carl, 44
Frans Oscar, 44
Marjorie I , 44
Mathilda, a4
SANDIN, Hattie [Battie],
119
Lina, 74
SANDSTROM, Emma, 122
S€HENHOLM, G. W_, 104

Personal Name Index

SCHERMAN, Hildegard,
121
SCHOLL, Alma, 120
von SCHRODER, G. A_,
103
S LOEDER, G. W, 158
SCOVAUX, Hillier, 76
SEDERBERG, Augusta,
122
SEEDER, Johan Ferdinand,
183
SEGELSON, Alfred, 119
SEGERDAHL., Carl
Fredrik, 105
SELANDER, William
Clarence, 74
SELLING, Danie!l Harald,
86
Harald Waldemar, 86
Jens Rasmussen, 86
SELVIG, Martin, 119
SETTERDAHL, Lennart,
50, 59
Lilly, 171
Michael, 59
SEURLING, Hedvig
Catharina, 108
SHELIN, see STOLIN
SHENDSTROM, see
KINDSTROM
SHIPP, Andrew, 127
Isak Peter, 127
SHANSTROM, Mathiida,
159
SHEFFER, Albert D., 122
SIDVALL, Anna Maria,
108
SIGELSON, Mary, 119
SIGGELIN, Carl Gustaf
Albin, 106
SILSETH (SILLSETT),
Annie, 121
Ellen, 121
SIMENSDATTER, Else, 38
SIMONSDATTER, Karine,
34
SIREN, Harold, 120
SJOBERG, Anna, 91
Ellen, 123
Karl Henrik, 124
Mathias Ottosson von
_ Wrangel, 141
SJOGREN, Josef, 168
SJOLIN, Anders, 23, 27
Anna, 27
SJOQVIST, Amanda, 44
Carl Johan, 44
Hilda, 44

201



Swedish American Genealogist

Johanna, 44
Jonas, 44
Josephina, 44
Per Victor, 44
SJOSTEDT, Eric, 130
SJOSTROM, Frida, 120
SKARIN. Emil, 123
SKARSTEDT, Carl
Wilhelm, 160
Ernst, 156, 157, 160
SKEIE, G. 0., 119
SKIBY, Fredrick J., 121
SKOGLUND, Emil, 120
Johanna C., 121
SKOLD, Ellen, 123
Hilma Theresia, 122
SLOLYSE, Carie, 75
SMITH, Benjamin, 29, 30
Claus Victor, 120
Reuben, 24
SNARVOLD, Eberhard O.,
36
Oluf Embretsen, 36
SNEG, William, 122
SNICKARE, Olof
. Danielsson, 132
SODERBERG, Albert, 85
Anna-Maria, 85
SODERGREN, Lars
_ Larsson, 23, 27
SODERLUND, Andrew, 22
SODERSTROM, Jacob,
105, 108
Lars, 108
Pehr Andersson, 19, 24
Richard, 28, 29, 30
SOHLBERG, Minnie, 121

SOLBERG, Brita Cajsa, 185

Charles, 120
Hanna, 121
SPEARS, —, 175
SPIERING, Pieter, 1
STAI, Anne Helgesdatter,
38
Helge Pedersen, 37
STARE, Carl Oscar. 108
Greta Eugenia Nadescha,
108
Jean Pierre, 108
Johan Petter, 108
Knut August, 108
Knut Wilhelm, 105, 108
Olga Wilhelmina, 108
STEIN, Charlotte A., 121
STENBERG, Charley, 120
STENBOM, Carl Fredrik,
109
Carl Johan Petter, 106,
109

202

STENMARK, Ulrica
Wilhelmina, 89
STERNBERG, —, 91
STOHLBRAND
(STAHLBRAND), Carl
Johan Moller, 137
STOKKE., Annie, 121
STRAND, Charles, 121
Mary, 120
STRANDH, John Magnus,
74
STROM, Francis, 158
Ida M., 123
STROMBERG, Carl Johan,
42
Oscar, 42

STURZENBECKER, Maria

Elisabeth, 107
SUNDAHL. Anders
Christopher. 108
Bernhard Johan (Petter),
105. 108
Jenny, 108
Johan, 108
SUNDBECK, Andrew J..
120
SUNDBERG, Ed, 51, 59
Gerda, 51, 59
SUNDHOLM, Otto, 46
SUNDIN, Eric, 66
Johan August, 66
SVAN, Carl Gustaf, 27
Christina Carolina, 27
Nils Oscar, 27
Peter Nilsson, 23, 27
SVEDELIUS, Anna
Margareta, 80
SVENDSEN, Marie
Christine, 86
SVENSDOTTER, Anna
Stina, 129
Annika, 181
Annika, 182
Catharina, 128
Catharina, 182
Kerstin (Christina), 126
Stina (Christina), 182
Clara Elisabeth, 40
Ingar, 81
Lena, 36
Lovisa, 111
Maja (Maria), 130
Sara, 35
SVENSJ[S]ON
(SWANSON), Anders
Johan, 19, 24
Anders Pettter, 23
Anna Lisa, 45

Anna Lisa, 84
Anna Lovisa, 104
Aron, 104
August, 186
Borje, 182
Constans, 104
Hakan, 66
Jacob, 182
Jan, 130
Jan, 181
Johan Fredrik, 45
Johan Fredrik, 84
Lars, 130
Lars, II, 130
Nils, 22
Petter, 21
Petter, Magnus, 104
Tea Astrid Elisabet, 186
SWANSON
(SWENSI[S]ON), Alma,
122
Andrew, 22
August Holger, 73
Augusta, 87
Carrie, 122
Emelie, 123
Emma A., 120
Ernest A., 121
Hilma, 120
John, 21, 26
John., 119
John A., 122
Lillie, 122
Mary, 118
Nels, 122
Olin, 82
Signe Maria, 73
SWEDBLOM, Alfred, 122
SWENS[S]ON
(SWANSON), Albina.
119
Amanda Augusta, 42
Baby. 75
Birger, 147
Charles Fredrik, 124
Charles O.. 119
Claus W., 42
Dora E., 121
Elna Olivia Johanna, 74
Emma, 119
Ethel Wilhelmina. 75
Frank (Mrs.), 73
Frank Alarek, 42
Henning, 122
Ida, 74
John, 120
John Gustaf, 73
Jonas, 128



Lyal, 147
Manne Daniel, 74
Nils, 20
Swen, 124
SYBERG, Hulda, 73
von SYDOW, Carl Victor,
40
Daniel Johan, 40
TABERMAN, Maria, 74
TELLESEN, Charles, 21,
26
TEPPER, Michael H., 177
TERESEN, Ole, 23
TERNSTEDT, Axel Victor,
23, 26
THARALSON, Tharal, 121
THELANDER, Fredrik, 70
Christer Magnus, 70
Hanna, 66
J.A., 66
Magnus, 70
THEORIN, Ma, 126
THOMPSON, Ellef, 121
Jenny, 119
THOR, Baby, 73
THORE, Charles P., 157,
158
THORELL, Augusta
Charlotta, 183
Carl Erik, 45
Ellen Kristina, 74
THORENE, Christina, 121
T RNSTROM, Carolina,
see HAHR, Carolina
THORSTA, Mari, 120
THORVALDSSON, Eirikr,
173
THOTT, Fredrik, 113
THRONDSON, Minnie, 121
THUR, Thilda, 119
TIDSTROM, Jacob, 130
TILAS, Daniel, 28
Daniel Axel, 28, 29, 30
TINGLOF, Catrina, 65
TOFFTEEN (TOFTEN),
Baby, 73
John, 118
Olof A., 71, 75, 154
TOLF, Lois Erickson, 23
von TOLL, —, 141
TOLLEFSI*TTER,

n,
TOLLerSON, —, 71
TOLLIN, Car! Olofsson,
23,27

TOMELL, Hans Martin,
122

TOMEOSE, Hans, 122

TORGIE]JSEN, Henry, 23
TORKILDSSON, Jon, 130
TORNKVIST, Anna
Caterines, 75
Arthur William, 74
Emelie Kristina, 73
TORSTENSSON, Nils, 182
TRANKT, Inga Catharina,
180
Johannes Matthisson, 181
TRANER, Johan Vindician,
69
TRIP, Elias, 1, 2
TUNBERG, Ida, 119
van TUNNE, Jacques, 76
TURNBLAD, Baby, 74
TURNBULL, James, 80
Janet, 79
John, 81
TUXBURY, A., 24
TYREN, Christina, 75
UDD, —, 141
UNONIUS, Gustaf, 116,
154
URNIER, Alexander, 103
VANAMONDE, —, 29, 30
VASPER, Jonas, 21, 26
VAUGHN, Annie, 123
von VEGESACK, Ernst
Mattias Peter, 104, 107
Eberhard Ferdinand Emil,
107
VERVIER, Welam, 3
VESPER, see VASPER
VIDEN, Charly, 122
VIBERG (WIBERG), Ruth
Andersson, 41
VINBERG, 111, 113
van WAERDE, Jan, 76
WAERNER (WERNER),
Ninian, 124
WAHLSTROM, Andrew,
76
Nils (Nicholas), 23, 27
WAHLUND, Sven, 168
WAHRSTEDT, Anders, 70
Magnus, 70
Maria, 70
WALDNER, Carl Johan,
45, 84
Ernst Conrad, 45, 84
Gustaf Leonard, 45, 84
WALKENDOREFF, Elsa,
140
Gustaf Adolf, 140
WALL, Oscar, 120
WALLENGREN, Jonas
Magnusson, 23, 27

Personal Name Index

WALLENSTEEN, Clara
Gustava, 109
WALLENSTEIN Albrecht,
2
WALLERSTEDT, Lars
August 26
WALLIN, Jonn, 119
Lars Johan Wilhelm, 106
Mabel Victoria, 73
OleJ., 119
WALMAN, L. A., 126
WALTER, Annie, 122
WANBORG, Anna C., 109
WANGELIN, see
WENGELIN
WARG, Carl Petter, 65
Catrina, 65
Johanna, 65
Olof, 65
WEDELL, Anna Mathilda,
121
WEDIN, Johanna Maria
Lorentina, 109
WEED, Merritt M., 123
WENDEL, William, 158
WENGELIN, Frans
Reinhold, 21, 26
WENLUND, Gust, 119
WENNERBLAD, Hulda
Serafia, 160
WENNERSTEN, Henning,
152, 153, 155, 156, 159
WENNSON, Hans, 122
WERNELL, Andrew J.,
120
WERNER, John A., 122
Ruth Hilda Dagmar, 73
WERNSTROM, Charlotta
Christina, 106
WESSEN, Agnes T., 121
WESTERBERG, Sofia
Margareta, 73
WESTERGAARD, L., 158
WESTERGREN, Charles,
20
WESTLING, August, 73
WESTLUND, Hanna, 121
WHIPPLE, H.B., 71
WICKLUND, John A., 121
WICKMAN, Charles, 122
WIDENBORG, Ermnst
Wilhelm, 138
Frank Leonard, 138
Ida M., 138
WIDING, Anders Fredrik,
35
Axel Fredrik, 34
Elizabeth Mathilda, 34
Hans, 36

203






	Swedish American Genealogist
	12-1-1982

	Index of Personal Names
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1567519782.pdf.AwGwz

